•	_	
Form PTO-1595	E IAO	} 22 11 12 13 13 13 13 13
		100110000

103418609

CORDATION FORM	COVER SPEET	PATE N TS ONL	_`
		ايد در	

Attorney Docket No. 059643.00683 Date: June 18, 2007 **MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT** rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Sergey BALANDIN 2) Michel GILLET Name: NOKIA CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6-18-07 Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ☐ Yes ⊠ No Execution Date(s): 1) April 10, 2007 2) June 1, 2007 Assignment ☐ Merger Government Interest Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/730,080 Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41).......... \$ 40.00 Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. ☑ Included in attached Check No. 16545. Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800 deposit account Fax Number: (703) 720-7802 8. Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. June 18, 2007 Douglas H. Goldhush Per. # 54,749 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Reg. No. 33,125

> PATENT REEL: 019473 FRAME: 0953

Docket No.	59643.00683	
		_

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNOR) by					
nsert	Nokia Corporation					
SSIGNEE's amc(s)	Keilalahdentie 4					
ddress(es)	FIN-02150 Espoo Finland					
		sells, assigns a				edged, the undersigned clusive right, title and
Fitle of avention]	A NODE					
*If the assignment			ntent of the Un	ited States was exe	ecuted on eve	n date herewith unless
being filed	otherwise indicated	March 29,	2007		11/730	
fter the filing of the pplication, this	*filed on	March 30,	2006	, Serial No.	60/787	,214
ection must be ampleted]	(Squire, Sa and/or filing date he			reby authorized to	insert the seri	es code, serial number
	and all Latters Dates	at of the I Inited	States to be ob	tained therefor on c	201/ 255112011/	NO OF SMY CONTINUATION
	same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division	ubstitute, reissu d. 3NOR agrees to nal, reissue or	e or reexamin execute all pa	ation thereof for the pers necessary in contact applications there	connection wi	on or any continuation, or terms for which the the application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient.
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in confine the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with successions.	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nai, reissue or nection with such GNOR agrees to legal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN. the interference, it	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in car applications there as the ASSIGNEE is papers necessary in ay be declared concerned for Letters Pality ay possible in obtaining the legal proceeding	connection with term of and also may deem near tonnection concerning this tent or reissue aining and programmers.	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any e patent issued thereon roducing evidence and
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in conn The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nai, reissue or nection with such GNOR agrees to legal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN. the interference, it	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in car applications there as the ASSIGNEE is papers necessary in ay be declared concerned for Letters Pality ay possible in obtaining the legal proceeding	connection with term of and also may deem near tonnection concerning this tent or reissue aining and programmers.	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any e patent issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s).
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in conn The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the continuation of the continuati	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or nection with such common such such legal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN in interference, legal proceed on the common such such interference, legal proceed on the common such such such such such such such such	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in capplications there as the ASSIGNEE in papers necessary in any be declared concereof or Letters Pairway possible in obtainer legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) aff	connection wi reof and also may deem near a connection oncerning thi tent or reissue aining and proge- fixed his/her/to	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s).
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in connormation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the continuation of the cont	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or lection with such GNOR agrees to legal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN th interference, the legal proceed on the lega	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in capplications there as the ASSIGNEE in papers necessary in any be declared concereof or Letters Pairway possible in obtainer legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) affilted	connection wi reof and also may deem near a connection oncerning thi tent or reissue aining and proge- fixed his/her/to	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any e patent issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s).
Signaturc(s) f Assignor(s)]	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in conn The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the continuation of the continuati	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or lection with such GNOR agrees to legal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN th interference, the legal proceed on the lega	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in capplications there as the ASSIGNEE in papers necessary in any be declared concereof or Letters Pairway possible in obtainer legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) aff	connection wire of and also may deem need a connection oncerning this tent or reissue aining and programmed by the connection of the connection oncerning the connection of th	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s).
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in connormation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the continuation of the cont	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or nection with such clegal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN in interference, the company of the com	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in contamination thereof for the applications there as the ASSIGNEE in appears necessary in any be declared contaminately declared contaminately declared for Letters Pair vay possible in obtainer legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) affine the sergey BALANE (TYPE NAME)	connection wire of and also may deem need a connection concerning this tent or reissue aining and progression of the content o	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s).
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in connormal assignments in connormal assignments in continuation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the cooperate with	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or nection with such clegal proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN in interference, the company of the com	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in contamination thereof for the applications there as the ASSIGNEE in appers necessary in any be declared contaminated for Letters Pair vay possible in obtained legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) affine Sergey BALANE (TYPE NAME) Michel GILLE	connection wire of and also may deem need a connection concerning this tent or reissue aining and progression of the content o	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s). (DATE)
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in connormal assignments in connormal assignments in continuation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the cooperate with	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or lection with such clean proceed on, reissue or reith the ASSIGN in interference, it is the under the control of the contr	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in contamination thereof for the applications there as the ASSIGNEE in appers necessary in any be declared contaminated for Letters Pair vay possible in obtained legal proceeding tor(s) has (have) affine Sergey BALANE (TYPE NAME) Michel GILLE	connection wite of and also may deem need a connection oncerning this tent or reissue aining and programmed by the connection of the connection oncerning this tent or reissue aining and programmed by the connection of the connec	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s). (U.C.4.0) (DATE)
	division, renewal, s same may be grante The ASSIC continuing, division assignments in connormal of the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the accordance of the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such that the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and the ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division assignments in connormal continuation, division assignments in connormal continuation, or other continuation, division assignments in connormal continuation, division and to cooperate w proceeding with such assignments.	ubstitute, reissud. GNOR agrees to nal, reissue or lection with such the such that th	e or reexamin execute all pareexamination applications are execute all pains which makes amination the EE in every vitigation, or other	pers necessary in contamination thereof for the applications there as the ASSIGNEE in appers necessary in any be declared contaminated for Letters Patrick Particles (TYPE NAME) Michel GILLE*	connection with the full term of and also may deem need to connection concerning the tent or reissue aining and programmed fixed his/her/to the fixed his/he	th application and any to execute separate cessary or expedient. with any interference, is application or any expedient issued thereon roducing evidence and their signature(s). (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 06/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019473 FRAME: 0954